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Back to UIL Region II (3A & 5A) & Region III (1A) XC Championship - Day 2 Main

UIL Region Cross Country Championships
October 25, 2021

Results by RunFAR Racing Services, Inc. RunFAR Racing Services, Inc.
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Overall Finish List - Boys5A BOYSQualifying Teams: 4 Individuals: 10
O'All Place Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace Year Qualifier

1 1 1776 Natnael Enright Frisco Wakeland 15:36.41 5:01/M 12 TM
2 2 1764 Aiden Gonzalez-Rodiles Frisco Reedy 16:02.89 5:10/M 12 TM
3 3 1830 Tate Barr Lucas Lovejoy 16:03.94 5:10/M 12 TM
4 4 1884 Devon Judelson The Colony 16:09.56 5:12/M 11 TM
5 5 1846 Kristopher Murphy Lufkin 16:15.30 5:14/M 11 IND
6 (< 5) 1751 Kevin Curry IV Frisco High 16:17.60 5:15/M 12 IND
7 (< 5) 1880 Chasetin Winston Royse City 16:19.72 5:15/M 12 IND
8 6 1769 Garrick Spieler Frisco Reedy 16:19.97 5:15/M 11 TM
9 7 1870 Gabriel De La O Prosper Rock Hill 16:20.67 5:16/M 11 IND

10 8 1839 Nick Yarad Lucas Lovejoy 16:30.46 5:19/M 10 TM
11 9 1837 Rohan Sharma Lucas Lovejoy 16:31.57 5:19/M 12 TM
12 10 1833 Riley McGowan Lucas Lovejoy 16:38.47 5:21/M 12 TM
13 11 1775 David Corujo Frisco Wakeland 16:38.50 5:21/M 12 TM
14 12 1768 Keaton Raney Frisco Reedy 16:38.63 5:21/M 12 TM
15 13 1835 Matthew Murray Lucas Lovejoy 16:44.01 5:23/M 12 TM
16 14 1885 Dylan Judelson The Colony 16:46.64 5:24/M 12 TM
17 15 1842 Reynold Guadarrama Lufkin 16:54.87 5:27/M 9 IND
18 16 1873 Matthew Kasenic Prosper Rock Hill 16:56.55 5:27/M 9 IND
19 17 1832 William Carlson Lucas Lovejoy 16:56.84 5:27/M 9 TM
20 18 1774 Hayden Coghlan Frisco Wakeland 16:58.55 5:28/M 12 TM
21 19 1871 Logan Dellenbach Prosper Rock Hill 17:01.01 5:29/M 10 IND
22 20 1787 Sam Hawthorne Hallsville 17:01.04 5:29/M 12 IND
23 21 1759 Chance Moore Frisco Liberty 17:01.18 5:29/M 11 IND
24 22 1757 Andrew Jauregui Frisco Liberty 17:02.30 5:29/M 11 IND
25 23 1864 Pedro Daniel Robles Mount Pleasant High School 17:04.28 5:30/M 12
26 (< 5) 1849 Lance Hulin McKinney North 17:05.40 5:30/M 11
27 24 1821 Miller Quinn Joshua 17:05.58 5:30/M 12
28 25 1780 Lukas Vetkoetter Frisco Wakeland 17:07.29 5:31/M 11 TM
29 (< 5) 1822 Neeraj Kulkarni Lebanon Trail High School 17:08.21 5:31/M 10
30 26 1761 Devansh Saxena Frisco Liberty 17:09.40 5:31/M 12
31 27 1831 Joe Bluestein Lucas Lovejoy 17:12.30 5:32/M 10 TM
32 28 1890 Brandon White The Colony 17:13.10 5:33/M 11 TM
33 29 1878 Parker Sines Prosper Rock Hill 17:17.86 5:34/M 12
34 30 1863 Geovanni Calderon Mount Pleasant High School 17:19.76 5:35/M 11
35 31 1671 Jarell Jennings Corsicana High School 17:20.89 5:35/M 12
36 32 1705 William Jaudes Dallas Highland Park 17:21.41 5:35/M 10
37 33 1718 Juan Borjas Dallas Molina 17:25.15 5:36/M 12

5A BOYS
10/26/2021
Arlington, TX
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38 34 1867 Johnathan Sandate Mount Pleasant High School 17:26.41 5:37/M 12
39 35 1887 Adam Medina The Colony 17:26.79 5:37/M 10 TM
40 36 1813 Ryland Aguzzi Joshua 17:27.83 5:37/M 10
41 37 1760 Garrett Reeves Frisco Liberty 17:28.83 5:38/M 12
42 38 1812 Joseph Aguirre Joshua 17:30.28 5:38/M 12
43 (< 5) 1752 Tristen Sabin Frisco Independence High School 17:30.96 5:38/M 12
44 39 1859 Makarian Urquhart Midlothian 17:31.63 5:38/M 11
45 40 1882 Tyler Cross The Colony 17:32.69 5:39/M 11 TM
46 41 1845 Santos Mejia Lufkin 17:34.32 5:39/M 10
47 42 1866 Gilberth Landaverde Mount Pleasant High School 17:36.07 5:40/M 11
48 43 1777 Thomas Hayes Frisco Wakeland 17:37.28 5:40/M 11 TM
49 44 1678 Caden Floyd Crandall 17:37.96 5:41/M 9
50 45 1865 Christopher Escobar Mount Pleasant High School 17:38.88 5:41/M 11
51 46 1825 Malachi Gray Longview Pine Tree 17:40.38 5:41/M 11
52 47 1763 Daniel Escribano Frisco Reedy 17:40.53 5:41/M 9 TM
53 48 1770 Matt Starr Frisco Reedy 17:44.05 5:42/M 11 TM
54 49 1670 William Hernandez Corsicana High School 17:45.69 5:43/M 10
55 (< 5) 1750 Ethan Reed Forney 17:46.02 5:43/M 11
56 50 1857 Daemon Rodriguez Midlothian 17:46.79 5:43/M 11
57 51 1843 Joachim Gutierrez Lufkin 17:50.11 5:44/M 10
58 52 1888 Adrian Morales The Colony 17:51.41 5:45/M 12 TM
59 53 1713 Kevin Galvan Dallas Jefferson 17:52.49 5:45/M 12
60 54 1844 Joshua Gutierrez Lufkin 17:53.67 5:46/M 10
61 55 1781 Jack Winne Frisco Wakeland 17:53.78 5:46/M 12 TM
62 (< 5) 1868 Hayden Blake Nacogdoches High 17:54.15 5:46/M 11
63 56 1828 Xavier Martinez Longview Pine Tree 17:54.49 5:46/M 12
64 57 1701 Sam Brady Dallas Highland Park 17:54.87 5:46/M 12
65 (< 5) 1902 Caleb Murrah Whitehouse 17:55.78 5:46/M 10
66 58 1789 Cole Monroe Hallsville 17:56.22 5:46/M 11
67 (< 5) 1664 Francisco Segura Carrollton Creekview 17:57.80 5:47/M 12
68 59 1734 Hector Lazaro Dallas Sunset 18:02.16 5:48/M 9
69 60 1702 Luke Finch Dallas Highland Park 18:04.51 5:49/M 11
70 61 1707 Mark Philbin Dallas Highland Park 18:05.15 5:49/M 11
71 62 1800 Layne Skaines Huntsville 18:07.10 5:50/M 11
72 63 1677 Walker Cox Crandall 18:08.81 5:50/M 10
73 64 1823 Christopher Ahumada Longview Pine Tree 18:10.70 5:51/M 9
74 65 1704 Hunter Hegi Dallas Highland Park 18:12.08 5:52/M 11
75 66 1791 Jagger Stutchman Hallsville 18:13.03 5:52/M 11
76 67 1733 Emiliano Gandara Dallas Sunset 18:13.77 5:52/M 11
77 68 1809 Kevin Nava Jacksonville 18:13.98 5:52/M 12
78 69 1783 Joshua Avedikian Hallsville 18:14.19 5:52/M 11
79 70 1753 Juan Arce Frisco Liberty 18:14.31 5:52/M 12
80 (< 5) 1749 Ryan Armendariz Forney 18:15.68 5:53/M 11
81 71 1767 Tej Nagasamudra Frisco Reedy 18:15.85 5:53/M 10 TM
82 72 1807 Angel Luna Jacksonville 18:17.61 5:53/M 9
83 73 1772 Zachary Barisa Frisco Wakeland 18:18.11 5:53/M 12 TM
84 74 1877 Evan Petermeier Prosper Rock Hill 18:19.97 5:54/M 10
85 75 1826 Marcos Hernandez Longview Pine Tree 18:21.00 5:54/M 11
86 76 1714 Joan Longoria Dallas Jefferson 18:21.44 5:55/M 12
87 77 1856 Caden Naizer Midlothian 18:21.98 5:55/M 10
88 78 1847 Emanuel Orta Lufkin 18:23.89 5:55/M 11
89 79 1840 Grant Ashby Lufkin 18:25.00 5:56/M 11
90 80 1858 Kowen Torres Midlothian 18:25.10 5:56/M 10
91 81 1814 Grant Cheatle Joshua 18:27.15 5:56/M 12
92 82 1782 Josue Adame Hallsville 18:27.96 5:57/M 12
93 83 1732 Eduardo Cervantes Dallas Sunset 18:28.54 5:57/M 10
94 84 1796 Eliel Guardado Huntsville 18:28.72 5:57/M 11
95 85 1806 Sebastian Juarez Jacksonville 18:30.07 5:57/M 9
96 86 1685 Yait Armendariz Dallas Adamson 18:30.12 5:57/M 12
97 87 1672 Sandro Cesar Morales Corsicana High School 18:30.43 5:57/M 12
98 88 1827 Isiah Martinez Longview Pine Tree 18:30.94 5:58/M 10
99 89 1851 Caeleb Bridgins Midlothian 18:32.05 5:58/M 12

100 (< 5) 1881 Evan Patrick Sulphur Springs 18:32.23 5:58/M 10

Qualifying Teams: 4 Individuals: 10
O'All Place Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace Year Qualifier



101 90 1710 Jeffrey Tubbs-Jimenez Dallas Highland Park 18:32.98 5:58/M 12
102 (< 5) 1717 Matthew Cooks Dallas Kimball 18:33.99 5:59/M 12
103 91 1894 Christian Cabrera West Mesquite 18:37.47 6:00/M 10
104 92 1758 Fernando Leyva-Mon Frisco Liberty 18:37.58 6:00/M 11
105 (< 5) 1879 Inaky Garcia Red Oak 18:39.35 6:00/M 10
106 93 1874 Connor King Prosper Rock Hill 18:40.14 6:01/M 12
107 (< 5) 1738 Tanner Thompson Dallas White 18:40.78 6:01/M 12
108 94 1811 Jesus Servin Jacksonville 18:41.34 6:01/M 10
109 95 1740 Cuauhtemoc Castro Dallas Wilson 18:41.86 6:01/M 9
110 96 1819 Brayden Picchi Joshua 18:42.09 6:01/M 9
111 97 1674 Javonte Sterling Corsicana High School 18:45.06 6:02/M 12
112 98 1805 Marco Hernandez Jacksonville 18:45.90 6:02/M 12
113 99 1762 Arrell Calo Frisco Reedy 18:48.75 6:03/M 12 TM
114 100 1862 Jacob Botello Mount Pleasant High School 18:48.97 6:03/M 12
115 101 1755 Michael Coppinger Frisco Liberty 18:49.15 6:03/M 12
116 102 1803 Jacinto Flores Jacksonville 18:51.62 6:04/M 11
117 103 1861 Aiden Botello Mount Pleasant High School 18:52.01 6:04/M 9
118 104 1795 John Dudley Huntsville 18:54.47 6:05/M 10
119 105 1898 Adam Fuentes West Mesquite 18:57.92 6:06/M 9
120 106 1797 Russel Hanson Huntsville 18:58.23 6:06/M 12
121 107 1793 Roel Castillo Huntsville 19:01.79 6:08/M 12
122 108 1824 Bryan Diaz Longview Pine Tree 19:02.76 6:08/M 12
123 109 1785 Gage Broomall Hallsville 19:03.14 6:08/M 10
124 (< 5) 1729 Victor De La Torre Dallas South Oak Cliff 19:08.30 6:10/M 12
125 110 1666 Emmanuel Franco Corsicana High School 19:09.06 6:10/M 11
126 111 1815 Austin Desiderio Joshua 19:10.06 6:10/M 11
127 112 1829 Trey Scroggins Longview Pine Tree 19:13.16 6:11/M 9
128 113 1703 Drew Gregory Dallas Highland Park 19:13.95 6:11/M 11
129 114 1801 Nicholas Wilkes Huntsville 19:15.10 6:12/M 10
130 115 1694 Esrom Gebregziabhier Dallas Conrad 19:15.92 6:12/M 10
131 (< 5) 1684 Anthony Tranquillino Dallas Adams 19:17.05 6:12/M 11
132 (< 5) 1891 David Juarez Waco University 19:20.28 6:13/M 11
133 116 1681 Sebastian Valdez Crandall 19:20.82 6:14/M 11
134 117 1700 Hanibal Weldemichael Dallas Conrad 19:21.80 6:14/M 11
135 118 1715 Jorge Martinez Dallas Jefferson 19:23.22 6:14/M 12
136 119 1792 Jan Castaneda Huntsville 19:23.54 6:15/M 11
137 120 1854 Caden Grisham Midlothian 19:25.98 6:15/M 12
138 121 1869 Zachary Brown Prosper Rock Hill 19:28.37 6:16/M 9
139 (< 5) 1665 Justin Pacheco Carrollton RL Turner 19:29.60 6:16/M 11
140 122 1855 Miles McArthur Midlothian 19:30.08 6:17/M 10
141 123 1683 Reyce Whitley Crandall 19:32.93 6:18/M 11
142 124 1901 Matthew Torres West Mesquite 19:34.89 6:18/M 10
143 125 1788 Vicente Martinez Hallsville 19:38.44 6:19/M 12
144 126 1693 Victor Mejia Dallas Adamson 19:45.05 6:21/M 11
145 127 1687 Emanuel Estrada Dallas Adamson 19:46.49 6:22/M 10
146 128 1712 Joe Avalos Dallas Jefferson 19:46.52 6:22/M 10
147 129 1741 Ajit Friedman Dallas Wilson 19:48.53 6:23/M 10
148 130 1698 Merhawi Legasse Dallas Conrad 19:49.09 6:23/M 9
149 131 1896 Angel Escamilla Camargo West Mesquite 19:52.93 6:24/M 9
150 132 1742 Aviel Gasko Dallas Wilson 20:01.02 6:27/M 10
151 133 1723 Jose Marquez Dallas Molina 20:05.83 6:28/M 10
152 134 1667 Braden Grantham Corsicana High School 20:06.62 6:28/M 11
153 135 1746 Evan Segura Dallas Wilson 20:12.64 6:30/M 10
154 136 1748 William Wegener Dallas Wilson 20:17.43 6:32/M 11
155 137 1686 Julian Carranza Dallas Adamson 20:19.59 6:33/M 11
156 138 1883 Cameron Hilts The Colony 20:20.63 6:33/M 11 TM
157 139 1817 Alex Kline Joshua 20:26.61 6:35/M 12
158 140 1747 Marc Segura Dallas Wilson 20:27.30 6:35/M 10
159 141 1682 Kian Venrick Crandall 20:31.95 6:37/M 12
160 142 1810 Miguel Pinuelas Jacksonville 20:38.98 6:39/M 12
161 143 1736 Alberto Miranda Dallas Sunset 20:39.21 6:39/M 11
162 144 1895 Dezmyn Elias West Mesquite 20:39.25 6:39/M 11
163 145 1690 Jesus Lopez Dallas Adamson 20:43.91 6:40/M 12
164 (< 5) 1728 Aaron Bustos Dallas Seagoville 20:46.51 6:41/M 12
165 146 1689 Jefrey Lara Dallas Adamson 20:50.78 6:43/M 12
166 147 1675 Carter Wells Corsicana High School 20:52.61 6:43/M 10



167 148 1892 Mario Alejos Garcia West Mesquite 20:58.44 6:45/M 12
168 149 1697 Teklu Hailemichael Dallas Conrad 21:00.12 6:46/M 9
169 150 1711 Brayan Arriaga Dallas Jefferson 21:06.15 6:48/M 12
170 151 1720 Pedro Cuadros Dallas Molina 21:21.50 6:52/M 12
171 152 1680 Billy Hernandez Crandall 21:31.94 6:56/M 11
172 153 1737 Victor Suaste Dallas Sunset 21:35.03 6:57/M 11
173 154 1745 Jack Mahoney Dallas Wilson 21:39.66 6:58/M 12
174 155 1716 Angel Reyes Aragon Dallas Jefferson 21:52.53 7:02/M 9
175 156 1731 Ricardo Avila Dallas Sunset 21:57.36 7:04/M 11
176 157 1730 Chris Arevalo Dallas Sunset 21:58.47 7:04/M 11
177 158 1727 Juan Santana Dallas Molina 22:03.15 7:06/M 10
178 159 1724 Jesse Reyes Dallas Molina 22:50.32 7:21/M 12
179 160 1695 Nahom Gebrhiwet Dallas Conrad 23:00.72 7:24/M 11
180 161 1696 Angel Guzman Dallas Conrad 23:26.21 7:33/M 12
181 162 1721 Juan Garcia Dallas Molina 23:29.67 7:34/M 12
182 163 1722 Ivan Gonzalez Dallas Molina 25:08.69 8:06/M 9

Top

Final Team Results - Boys5A BOYSTeam - Lucas Lovejoy Finish Position - 1Team Score (places): 43 Team Score (times): 1:22:28.45 Ave Time:16:29.69
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1830 Tate Barr 12 3 3 16:03.94 16:03.94
2 1839 Nick Yarad 10 8 11 16:30.46 32:34.40
3 1837 Rohan Sharma 12 9 20 16:31.57 49:05.97
4 1833 Riley McGowan 12 10 30 16:38.47 1:05:44.44
5 1835 Matthew Murray 12 13 43 16:44.01 1:22:28.45
6 1832 William Carlson 9 (17)  16:56.84 1:39:25.29
7 1831 Joe Bluestein 10 (27)  17:12.30 1:56:37.59

Team - Frisco Wakeland Finish Position - 2Team Score (places): 98 Team Score (times): 1:23:58.03 Ave Time:16:47.61
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1776 Natnael Enright 12 1 1 15:36.41 15:36.41
2 1775 David Corujo 12 11 12 16:38.50 32:14.91
3 1774 Hayden Coghlan 12 18 30 16:58.55 49:13.46
4 1780 Lukas Vetkoetter 11 25 55 17:07.29 1:06:20.75
5 1777 Thomas Hayes 11 43 98 17:37.28 1:23:58.03
6 1781 Jack Winne 12 (55)  17:53.78 1:41:51.81
7 1772 Zachary Barisa 12 (73)  18:18.11 2:00:09.92

Team - Frisco Reedy Finish Position - 3Team Score (places): 115 Team Score (times): 1:24:26.07 Ave Time:16:53.21
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1764 Aiden Gonzalez-Rodiles 12 2 2 16:02.89 16:02.89
2 1769 Garrick Spieler 11 6 8 16:19.97 32:22.86
3 1768 Keaton Raney 12 12 20 16:38.63 49:01.49
4 1763 Daniel Escribano 9 47 67 17:40.53 1:06:42.02
5 1770 Matt Starr 11 48 115 17:44.05 1:24:26.07
6 1767 Tej Nagasamudra 10 (71)  18:15.85 1:42:41.92
7 1762 Arrell Calo 12 (99)  18:48.75 2:01:30.67

Team - The Colony Finish Position - 4Team Score (places): 121 Team Score (times): 1:25:08.78 Ave Time:17:01.76
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1884 Devon Judelson 11 4 4 16:09.56 16:09.56
2 1885 Dylan Judelson 12 14 18 16:46.64 32:56.20
3 1890 Brandon White 11 28 46 17:13.10 50:09.30
4 1887 Adam Medina 10 35 81 17:26.79 1:07:36.09
5 1882 Tyler Cross 11 40 121 17:32.69 1:25:08.78
6 1888 Adrian Morales 12 (52)  17:51.41 1:43:00.19
7 1883 Cameron Hilts 11 (138)  20:20.63 2:03:20.82

Team - Prosper Rock Hill Finish Position - 5Team Score (places): 145 Team Score (times): 1:25:56.06 Ave Time:17:11.21
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1870 Gabriel De La O 11 7 7 16:20.67 16:20.67
2 1873 Matthew Kasenic 9 16 23 16:56.55 33:17.22
3 1871 Logan Dellenbach 10 19 42 17:01.01 50:18.23
4 1878 Parker Sines 12 29 71 17:17.86 1:07:36.09
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5 1877 Evan Petermeier 10 74 145 18:19.97 1:25:56.06
6 1874 Connor King 12 (93)  18:40.14 1:44:36.20
7 1869 Zachary Brown 9 (121)  19:28.37 2:04:04.57

Team - Lufkin Finish Position - 6Team Score (places): 166 Team Score (times): 1:26:28.27 Ave Time:17:17.65
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1846 Kristopher Murphy 11 5 5 16:15.30 16:15.30
2 1842 Reynold Guadarrama 9 15 20 16:54.87 33:10.17
3 1845 Santos Mejia 10 41 61 17:34.32 50:44.49
4 1843 Joachim Gutierrez 10 51 112 17:50.11 1:08:34.60
5 1844 Joshua Gutierrez 10 54 166 17:53.67 1:26:28.27
6 1847 Emanuel Orta 11 (78)  18:23.89 1:44:52.16
7 1840 Grant Ashby 11 (79)  18:25.00 2:03:17.16

Team - Mount Pleasant High School Finish Position - 7Team Score (places): 174 Team Score (times): 1:27:05.40 Ave Time:17:25.08
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1864 Pedro Daniel Robles 12 23 23 17:04.28 17:04.28
2 1863 Geovanni Calderon 11 30 53 17:19.76 34:24.04
3 1867 Johnathan Sandate 12 34 87 17:26.41 51:50.45
4 1866 Gilberth Landaverde 11 42 129 17:36.07 1:09:26.52
5 1865 Christopher Escobar 11 45 174 17:38.88 1:27:05.40
6 1862 Jacob Botello 12 (100)  18:48.97 1:45:54.37
7 1861 Aiden Botello 9 (103)  18:52.01 2:04:46.38

Team - Frisco Liberty Finish Position - 8Team Score (places): 176 Team Score (times): 1:26:56.02 Ave Time:17:23.20
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1759 Chance Moore 11 21 21 17:01.18 17:01.18
2 1757 Andrew Jauregui 11 22 43 17:02.30 34:03.48
3 1761 Devansh Saxena 12 26 69 17:09.40 51:12.88
4 1760 Garrett Reeves 12 37 106 17:28.83 1:08:41.71
5 1753 Juan Arce 12 70 176 18:14.31 1:26:56.02
6 1758 Fernando Leyva-Mon 11 (92)  18:37.58 1:45:33.60
7 1755 Michael Coppinger 12 (101)  18:49.15 2:04:22.75

Team - Dallas Highland Park Finish Position - 9Team Score (places): 275 Team Score (times): 1:29:38.02 Ave Time:17:55.60
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1705 William Jaudes 10 32 32 17:21.41 17:21.41
2 1701 Sam Brady 12 57 89 17:54.87 35:16.28
3 1702 Luke Finch 11 60 149 18:04.51 53:20.79
4 1707 Mark Philbin 11 61 210 18:05.15 1:11:25.94
5 1704 Hunter Hegi 11 65 275 18:12.08 1:29:38.02
6 1710 Jeffrey Tubbs-Jimenez 12 (90)  18:32.98 1:48:11.00
7 1703 Drew Gregory 11 (113)  19:13.95 2:07:24.95

Team - Joshua Finish Position - 10Team Score (places): 275 Team Score (times): 1:29:12.93 Ave Time:17:50.59
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1821 Miller Quinn 12 24 24 17:05.58 17:05.58
2 1813 Ryland Aguzzi 10 36 60 17:27.83 34:33.41
3 1812 Joseph Aguirre 12 38 98 17:30.28 52:03.69
4 1814 Grant Cheatle 12 81 179 18:27.15 1:10:30.84
5 1819 Brayden Picchi 9 96 275 18:42.09 1:29:12.93
6 1815 Austin Desiderio 11 (111)  19:10.06 1:48:22.99
7 1817 Alex Kline 12 (139)  20:26.61 2:08:49.60

Team - Hallsville Finish Position - 11Team Score (places): 295 Team Score (times): 1:29:52.44 Ave Time:17:58.49
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1787 Sam Hawthorne 12 20 20 17:01.04 17:01.04
2 1789 Cole Monroe 11 58 78 17:56.22 34:57.26
3 1791 Jagger Stutchman 11 66 144 18:13.03 53:10.29
4 1783 Joshua Avedikian 11 69 213 18:14.19 1:11:24.48
5 1782 Josue Adame 12 82 295 18:27.96 1:29:52.44
6 1785 Gage Broomall 10 (109)  19:03.14 1:48:55.58
7 1788 Vicente Martinez 12 (125)  19:38.44 2:08:34.02

Team - Longview Pine Tree Finish Position - 12Team Score (places): 329 Team Score (times): 1:30:37.51 Ave Time:18:07.50
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time



1 1825 Malachi Gray 11 46 46 17:40.38 17:40.38
2 1828 Xavier Martinez 12 56 102 17:54.49 35:34.87
3 1823 Christopher Ahumada 9 64 166 18:10.70 53:45.57
4 1826 Marcos Hernandez 11 75 241 18:21.00 1:12:06.57
5 1827 Isiah Martinez 10 88 329 18:30.94 1:30:37.51
6 1824 Bryan Diaz 12 (108)  19:02.76 1:49:40.27
7 1829 Trey Scroggins 9 (112)  19:13.16 2:08:53.43

Team - Midlothian Finish Position - 13Team Score (places): 335 Team Score (times): 1:30:37.55 Ave Time:18:07.51
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1859 Makarian Urquhart 11 39 39 17:31.63 17:31.63
2 1857 Daemon Rodriguez 11 50 89 17:46.79 35:18.42
3 1856 Caden Naizer 10 77 166 18:21.98 53:40.40
4 1858 Kowen Torres 10 80 246 18:25.10 1:12:05.50
5 1851 Caeleb Bridgins 12 89 335 18:32.05 1:30:37.55
6 1854 Caden Grisham 12 (120)  19:25.98 1:50:03.53
7 1855 Miles McArthur 10 (122)  19:30.08 2:09:33.61

Team - Corsicana High School Finish Position - 14Team Score (places): 374 Team Score (times): 1:31:31.13 Ave Time:18:18.23
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1671 Jarell Jennings 12 31 31 17:20.89 17:20.89
2 1670 William Hernandez 10 49 80 17:45.69 35:06.58
3 1672 Sandro Cesar Morales 12 87 167 18:30.43 53:37.01
4 1674 Javonte Sterling 12 97 264 18:45.06 1:12:22.07
5 1666 Emmanuel Franco 11 110 374 19:09.06 1:31:31.13
6 1667 Braden Grantham 11 (134)  20:06.62 1:51:37.75
7 1675 Carter Wells 10 (147)  20:52.61 2:12:30.36

Team - Jacksonville Finish Position - 15Team Score (places): 417 Team Score (times): 1:32:28.90 Ave Time:18:29.78
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1809 Kevin Nava 12 68 68 18:13.98 18:13.98
2 1807 Angel Luna 9 72 140 18:17.61 36:31.59
3 1806 Sebastian Juarez 9 85 225 18:30.07 55:01.66
4 1811 Jesus Servin 10 94 319 18:41.34 1:13:43.00
5 1805 Marco Hernandez 12 98 417 18:45.90 1:32:28.90
6 1803 Jacinto Flores 11 (102)  18:51.62 1:51:20.52
7 1810 Miguel Pinuelas 12 (142)  20:38.98 2:11:59.50

Team - Huntsville Finish Position - 16Team Score (places): 463 Team Score (times): 1:33:30.31 Ave Time:18:42.06
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1800 Layne Skaines 11 62 62 18:07.10 18:07.10
2 1796 Eliel Guardado 11 84 146 18:28.72 36:35.82
3 1795 John Dudley 10 104 250 18:54.47 55:30.29
4 1797 Russel Hanson 12 106 356 18:58.23 1:14:28.52
5 1793 Roel Castillo 12 107 463 19:01.79 1:33:30.31
6 1801 Nicholas Wilkes 10 (114)  19:15.10 1:52:45.41
7 1792 Jan Castaneda 11 (119)  19:23.54 2:12:08.95

Team - Crandall Finish Position - 17Team Score (places): 487 Team Score (times): 1:35:12.47 Ave Time:19:02.49
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1678 Caden Floyd 9 44 44 17:37.96 17:37.96
2 1677 Walker Cox 10 63 107 18:08.81 35:46.77
3 1681 Sebastian Valdez 11 116 223 19:20.82 55:07.59
4 1683 Reyce Whitley 11 123 346 19:32.93 1:14:40.52
5 1682 Kian Venrick 12 141 487 20:31.95 1:35:12.47
6 1680 Billy Hernandez 11 (152)  21:31.94 1:56:44.41

Team - Dallas Sunset Finish Position - 18Team Score (places): 505 Team Score (times): 1:36:58.71 Ave Time:19:23.74
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1734 Hector Lazaro 9 59 59 18:02.16 18:02.16
2 1733 Emiliano Gandara 11 67 126 18:13.77 36:15.93
3 1732 Eduardo Cervantes 10 83 209 18:28.54 54:44.47
4 1736 Alberto Miranda 11 143 352 20:39.21 1:15:23.68
5 1737 Victor Suaste 11 153 505 21:35.03 1:36:58.71
6 1731 Ricardo Avila 11 (156)  21:57.36 1:58:56.07
7 1730 Chris Arevalo 11 (157)  21:58.47 2:20:54.54



Team - Dallas Jefferson Finish Position - 19Team Score (places): 525 Team Score (times): 1:36:29.82 Ave Time:19:17.96
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1713 Kevin Galvan 12 53 53 17:52.49 17:52.49
2 1714 Joan Longoria 12 76 129 18:21.44 36:13.93
3 1715 Jorge Martinez 12 118 247 19:23.22 55:37.15
4 1712 Joe Avalos 10 128 375 19:46.52 1:15:23.67
5 1711 Brayan Arriaga 12 150 525 21:06.15 1:36:29.82
6 1716 Angel Reyes Aragon 9 (155)  21:52.53 1:58:22.35

Team - West Mesquite Finish Position - 20Team Score (places): 595 Team Score (times): 1:37:42.46 Ave Time:19:32.49
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1894 Christian Cabrera 10 91 91 18:37.47 18:37.47
2 1898 Adam Fuentes 9 105 196 18:57.92 37:35.39
3 1901 Matthew Torres 10 124 320 19:34.89 57:10.28
4 1896 Angel Escamilla Camargo 9 131 451 19:52.93 1:17:03.21
5 1895 Dezmyn Elias 11 144 595 20:39.25 1:37:42.46
6 1892 Mario Alejos Garcia 12 (148)  20:58.44 1:58:40.90

Team - Dallas Adamson Finish Position - 21Team Score (places): 621 Team Score (times): 1:39:05.16 Ave Time:19:49.03
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1685 Yait Armendariz 12 86 86 18:30.12 18:30.12
2 1693 Victor Mejia 11 126 212 19:45.05 38:15.17
3 1687 Emanuel Estrada 10 127 339 19:46.49 58:01.66
4 1686 Julian Carranza 11 137 476 20:19.59 1:18:21.25
5 1690 Jesus Lopez 12 145 621 20:43.91 1:39:05.16
6 1689 Jefrey Lara 12 (146)  20:50.78 1:59:55.94

Team - Dallas Wilson Finish Position - 22Team Score (places): 627 Team Score (times): 1:39:01.48 Ave Time:19:48.30
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1740 Cuauhtemoc Castro 9 95 95 18:41.86 18:41.86
2 1741 Ajit Friedman 10 129 224 19:48.53 38:30.39
3 1742 Aviel Gasko 10 132 356 20:01.02 58:31.41
4 1746 Evan Segura 10 135 491 20:12.64 1:18:44.05
5 1748 William Wegener 11 136 627 20:17.43 1:39:01.48
6 1747 Marc Segura 10 (140)  20:27.30 1:59:28.78
7 1745 Jack Mahoney 12 (154)  21:39.66 2:21:08.44

Team - Dallas Molina Finish Position - 23Team Score (places): 634 Team Score (times): 1:43:45.95 Ave Time:20:45.19
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1718 Juan Borjas 12 33 33 17:25.15 17:25.15
2 1723 Jose Marquez 10 133 166 20:05.83 37:30.98
3 1720 Pedro Cuadros 12 151 317 21:21.50 58:52.48
4 1727 Juan Santana 10 158 475 22:03.15 1:20:55.63
5 1724 Jesse Reyes 12 159 634 22:50.32 1:43:45.95
6 1721 Juan Garcia 12 (162)  23:29.67 2:07:15.62
7 1722 Ivan Gonzalez 9 (163)  25:08.69 2:32:24.31

Team - Dallas Conrad Finish Position - 24Team Score (places): 671 Team Score (times): 1:42:27.65 Ave Time:20:29.53
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1694 Esrom Gebregziabhier 10 115 115 19:15.92 19:15.92
2 1700 Hanibal Weldemichael 11 117 232 19:21.80 38:37.72
3 1698 Merhawi Legasse 9 130 362 19:49.09 58:26.81
4 1697 Teklu Hailemichael 9 149 511 21:00.12 1:19:26.93
5 1695 Nahom Gebrhiwet 11 160 671 23:00.72 1:42:27.65
6 1696 Angel Guzman 12 (161)  23:26.21 2:05:53.86

Team - Forney Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1750 Ethan Reed 11 Less Than 5  17:46.02 17:46.02
2 1749 Ryan Armendariz 11 Less Than 5  18:15.68 36:01.70

Team - Carrollton Creekview Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1664 Francisco Segura 12 Less Than 5  17:57.80 17:57.80



Team - Carrollton RL Turner Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1665 Justin Pacheco 11 Less Than 5  19:29.60 19:29.60

Team - Dallas Kimball Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1717 Matthew Cooks 12 Less Than 5  18:33.99 18:33.99

Team - Dallas South Oak Cliff Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1729 Victor De La Torre 12 Less Than 5  19:08.30 19:08.30

Team - Dallas White Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1738 Tanner Thompson 12 Less Than 5  18:40.78 18:40.78

Team - Frisco Independence High School Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1752 Tristen Sabin 12 Less Than 5  17:30.96 17:30.96

Team - McKinney North Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1849 Lance Hulin 11 Less Than 5  17:05.40 17:05.40

Team - Nacogdoches High Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1868 Hayden Blake 11 Less Than 5  17:54.15 17:54.15

Team - Royse City Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1880 Chasetin Winston 12 Less Than 5  16:19.72 16:19.72

Team - Sulphur Springs Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1881 Evan Patrick 10 Less Than 5  18:32.23 18:32.23

Team - Dallas Adams Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1684 Anthony Tranquillino 11 Less Than 5  19:17.05 19:17.05

Team - Dallas Seagoville Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1728 Aaron Bustos 12 Less Than 5  20:46.51 20:46.51

Team - Frisco High Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1751 Kevin Curry IV 12 Less Than 5  16:17.60 16:17.60

Team - Lebanon Trail High School Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1822 Neeraj Kulkarni 10 Less Than 5  17:08.21 17:08.21

Team - Red Oak Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1879 Inaky Garcia 10 Less Than 5  18:39.35 18:39.35

Team - Waco University Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1891 David Juarez 11 Less Than 5  19:20.28 19:20.28

Team - Whitehouse Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

1 1902 Caleb Murrah 10 Less Than 5  17:55.78 17:55.78
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